G.N. 5029

INLAND REVENUE ORDINANCE (Chapter 112)

It is notified that, the following acting appointment will take effect from the date as shown:—

Name and Rank	Appointment	Date	Remarks
Mr. HAU Clement, Executive Officer II	Clerk to the Board of Review (Inland Revenue Ordinance)	6.9.2016	Ceased acting Clerk to the Board of Review (Inland Revenue Ordinance)
Miss LIN San-yin, Joyce Executive Officer II	Clerk to the Board of Review (Inland Revenue Ordinance)	6.9.2016	Ceased acting Clerk to the Board of Review (Inland Revenue Ordinance)